	FIRE ROASTED EGGPLANT PULP (3 kg)	Document No	SYS.17.SP2
		Release Date	02.04.2021
		Revision Date/Number	22.07.2022/3

Company Name : AMEVA Mediterranean For Food Industries
 Responsible Person : Yildirim Ünsal
 Address : Al Nobareya Road, Ahmed Shawky Village, Nubareia, Egypt
 Phone Number : +20 1004387583
 e-mail address : info@amevafoods.com

Product : FIRE ROASTED EGGPLANT PULP
 Item Number : D 3000
 Country of Origin : Egypt
 Unit Net Weight : 3000 g

Product Properties	
Product Description	Eggplants are roasted, peeled and cooked with other ingredients. Then packed in tins and finally sterilized and stored closed at room temperature.
Ingredient Statement	Roasted eggplant pulp, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid (E 330)
Usage Area	Human consumption for direct use except infants
Manufacturing Process	Raw material acceptance>Separating Rotten Eggplants>Roasting>Extracting the burned outshell>Eggplant cutting>Cooking >Filling the ambalage>Closing>Filled cans washing> Sterilization>Can drying>Can lubrication > Coding>Labeling>Shipment
Allergen warning	-
Storage Conditions	Dry ambient storage, away from direct heat
Warning	Suitable for consumption by all customer groups, except for the allergens specified.
Customer Intended use	Ready-to-eat product. Misuse by product is not possible. No specific intended use has been defined.

SHELF LIFE	Time	Storage Recommendation
Unopen	24 months	Dry ambient storage, away from direct heat
Open	3 Days	Transfer out of tin and refrigate

CERTIFICATIONS

BRC	Yes
Kosher	Yes
GMO Free	Yes
Organic	No

QUALITY CONTROL PARAMETERS



**FIRE ROASTED EGGPLANT
PULP (3 kg)**

Document No	SYS.17.SP2
Release Date	02.04.2021
Revision Date/Number	22.07.2022/3

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Apperance	Typical
Color	Typical
Aroma & Flavor	Normal , free from rancidity
Texture	Typical
Foreign Matters and Odors	Free from foreign matters and odors


CHEMICAL PROPERTIES	Minimum	Maximum	Method
pH (range)	3.6	3.9	Digital
Acidity %	1.2	1.4	Titration
Salt	0.9	1.1	Titration
Moisture %		90	Classic

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

Total Plate Count:	<10 cfu/g	ISO 4833
Yeast and Molds:	<10 cfu/g	ISO 21527
Coliforms:	<10 cfu/g	ISO 4832
Staphylococcus, coagulase positive:	<10 cfu/g	ISO 6888
E. Coli:	<10 cfu/g	ISO 16649
Listeria:	Absence	ISO 11290
Salmonella:	Absence	ISO 6579

NUTRITION FACTS

Energy (kJ/ 100 g)	112.96
Energy (kcal/ 100 g)	27
Fat - Total (g/ 100 g)	0.13
of which:	
- Saturated (g / 100g)	0.03
-Unsaturated (g/ 100g)	0.10
-Trans fat	0
Carbohydrate - Total (g/ 100g)	4.20
of which:	
- Sugars (g/ 100g)	1.98
Dietary Fibre (g/ 100g)	2.39
Protein (g/ 100g)	1
Cholesterol	0
Salt (g/ 100 g)	1
Sodium (mg/ 100g)	398
Calcium (mg/ 100g)	10.38

	FIRE ROASTED EGGPLANT PULP (3 kg)	Document No	SYS.17.SP2
		Release Date	02.04.2021
		Revision Date/Number	22.07.2022/3

Iron (mg/ 100g)	0.27
Potassium (mg/ 100g)	177.46
Vitamin D (µg/100g)	0

PACKAGING SPECIFICATION

Primary Packaging Features	Tin box
Secondary Packaging Features	Cardboard

PACKAGING

Item Dimensions	H:153mm(6.02in) D:178mm(7in)
Case Gross Weight	19.80 kg
Case Dimensions	49cm*32.40cm*21cm
Pallet Dimensions	100 cm*120 cm
Item/Case	6
Cases/Pallet	63
Items/Pallet	378
Ti/Hi	7/9
Storage Practice	Store in cool and dry place
Storage Temperature	Cool & Dry
Shipping Temperature	Ambient (35-95°F)

DISTRIBUTION CONTROL

Transport by clean containers with suitable temperature

RESIDUE AND CONTAMINATION CONTROLS

Pesticide residues , heavy metals and other contaminants	Will comply with the maximum residue & contaminants limits in accordance with EU, US and other gulf countries.
--	--

ALLERGEN LIST

<u>Allergens / Sensitivity</u>	Are any materials of this category present in the product?	Identify ALL the materials present in the facility that may contain this category. (In the same line or present in the factory)
	Select Yes/No	Select Yes/No
Dairy Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Egg Products & Derivatives	NO	NO



**FIRE ROASTED EGGPLANT
PULP (3 kg)**

Document No	SYS.17.SP2
Release Date	02.04.2021
Revision Date/Number	22.07.2022/3

Fish Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Peanuts Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Shellfish (Mollusks & Crustaceans)	NO	NO
Soy Products & Derivatives	NO	YES
Tree Nuts & Derivatives	NO	NO
Wheat Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Sulfites (In product, provide levels in ppm)	NO	YES
Animal Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Celery (Roots and Stalks, Does Not Include Seeds) & Derivatives	NO	NO
Corn Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Sodium Erythorbate, Erythorbic acid & Derivatives	NO	NO
Fruit Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Legumes (Peas, Lentils, Beans, etc.)	NO	NO
Lupin Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
MSG & Derivatives	NO	NO
Sesame Seeds, Products & Derivatives	NO	NO
Mustard & Derivatives	NO	NO
Spices, Spice Blends	NO	YES
Enzymes	NO	NO
Colorants	NO	NO
Any additional allergens or sensitive components of concern:	NO	NO
Gluten (Wheat, Barley, Rye, Oats, Malt, etc.) (In product, provide levels in ppm)	NO	NO

LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

The product shall comply with all relevant applicable legislation governing its composition, labelling, additives, packaging, contaminants, pesticides and other in the following countries; EU, USA and other gulf countries.

REVISION REMARKS

Revision No	Article	Explanation
00		